Financial liabilities
Fixed rate instruments

Long term financing - secured

Floating rate instruments
Long term financing - secured
Long term diminishing musharaka

   Short term running finance - secured 12.89% to 23.58% 8.70% to 12.89% 1,201,471

669,635

1,378,864

1,102,457

Effective rate Carrying amount

16.25% to 23.20%

 (Percentage) (Rupees in thousands)

Effective rate Carrying amount

 (Percentage) (Rupees in thousands)

132 | Berger Paints Pakistan Limited | Annual Report 2025 | 133|

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

  The Company does not account for any fixed rates financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss. Therefore, a change in profit / mark-up / interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit
for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as for 2025.

As at June 30, 2025

As at June 30, 2024

Decrease Increase

13,789 (13,789)

11,025 (11,025)

100 bps

  The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit after tax for the year and
assets / liabilities of the Company.

48.1.3  Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations. Out of the total financial assets of Rs. 3,492 million (2024: Rs. 2,992 million) financial
assets which are subject to credit risk amount to Rs. 3,492 million (2024: Rs. 2,992 million).

  Credit risk represents the financial loss that would be recognized at the reporting date if the counterparties fail

[…]

Past due 31 - 60 days 0.55%   Past due 61 - 90 days 0.62%   Past due 91 - 120 days 0.99%   Past due 121 - 180 days 2.57%

   Past due 181 - 364 days 8.92%
   Past due over one year 100.00%

Gross carrying
amount

Loss
allowance

1,000,998 -
687,572 3,767   501,639 3,120   284,978 2,826   278,464

7,144

   281,043

25,075
   81,585

81,585

 3,116,279 123,517

134 | Berger Paints Pakistan Limited | Annual Report 2025 | 135|

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

  The Company does not account for any fixed rates financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss. Therefore, a change in profit / mark-up / interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit
for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as for 2025.

As at June 30, 2025

As at June 30, 2024

Decrease Increase

13,789 (13,789)

11,025 (11,025)

100 bps

  The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit after tax for the year and
assets / liabilities of the Company.

48.1.3  Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations. Out of the total financial assets of Rs. 3,492 million (2024: Rs. 2,992 million) financial
assets which are subject to credit risk amount to Rs. 3,492 million (2024: Rs. 2,992 million).

  Credit risk represents the financial loss that would be recognized at the reporting date if the counterparties fail